 SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
IF 1767
ACE-DG1 Variable Frequency Drive System
Installation & Maintenance Information
IF 1767 • 09/15                                                       Copyright© 2015, Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Division	                                                Page 1
TABLE OF CONTENTS
1.	 Safety Instructions
	 1.1  Application	 Page 2

Enclosure
size
460V input
ratings (Amps)
Max. output
rating (Amps)
Power loss
(Watts)
Temperature
rating
ACE-DG1-1 1.0 (.75) 30 10 1 2.0 2.2 48 T6
ACE-DG1-2 2.0 (1.5) 30 10 1 3.2 4.3 71 T6
ACE-DG1-3 3.0 (2.2) 30 10 1 4.5 5.6 82 T6
ACE-DG1-5 5.0 (3.0) 30 15 1 7.1 7.6 99 T6
ACE-DG1-7 7.5 (5.5) 30 20 2 10.2 12.0 483 T4A
ACE-DG1-10 10.0 (7.5) 30 30 2 13.0 16.0 539 T4A
ACE-DG1-15 15.0 (11.0) 60 35 2 19.5 23.0 598 T4A
ACE-DG1-20 20.0 (15.0) 60 50 2 25.1 31.0 719 T4A
ACE-DG1-25 25.0 (18.5) 60 60 2 31.6 38.0 764 T4A
ACE-DG1-30 30.0 (22.0) 100 80 2 37.2 46.0 821 T4A
ACE-DG1-40 40.0 (30.0) 100 100 3 48.3 61.0 909 T4A
ACE-DG1-50 50.0 (37.0) 200 110 3 60.4 72.0 1076 T4A
ACE-DG1-60 60.0 (45.0) 200 125 3 71.6 87.0 1222 T4A
ACE-DG1-75 75.0 (55.0) 200 175 3 89.2 105.0 1271 T4A
ACE-DG1-100 100.0 (75.0) 200 175 3 115.3 140.0 1482 T4A
WARNING: BURN HAZARD
To avoid personnel injury, allow sufficient time for the enclosure to
cool prior to servicing.
IF 1767 • 09/15                                                       Copyright© 2015, Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Division	                                                Page 10